Resolulfon‘No- STD‘ 455

o "rmsronnmov mvch
. /. TARUF & LICENSE Bmcn
Tnnl’f Sechon RN

Before the Publge Ul’llltles Comnussn(m
of the Staté‘(‘)f Cahforma O

: OLUT‘OL ORDEBILG DISPOSITI(‘)‘ OF'
;;_;‘splécm, TABJFF DOCKE’I‘ BEQUESTS

< } C el 3 ‘ ; '\

Requests és idehhﬁed heremafter ha\e beén ﬁled on: the Spec:al 'I‘anff Dbcket for
authority to make tariff changés for which permission of the Cémmission is requisite under -
: E:;nswns of the Publi¢ Utilitiés Code 6r ‘orders of the Comniission. Due consideration has. -

'- n given to thé répres¢ntations containéd in the verified reﬁuests and good cause appea:- -

ing the fol]owmg ﬁndmgs and order are made S :

The Comnhssnon finds thét the followmg ré uests are’ shﬁed and should be ted: o
éect to wndxm?s speaﬁ'ed in the orders wh b are attac ed hereto and by tlns reference
ea part ereo . . L

Requesland o e
OrdefN ST Reg’uest Filed By: ' - -

.
Pl

E STD- 6067 } }Western Hotor Tanff Bureau, Inc., Agent.

_-_STD-GOGB L _Hestern Motor: yPariff Bureau, Inc,,” Agent.' -

{ STD- 6069--': - - Pac¢ifi¢ Southcoast Praight Bureaun,; Agent, -
- 8TD-6070% . Pacific Southcoast Fraight: Bureau, Agent,
STD—GO?]. / P -;_wostetn l-'otor nariff Bureau, Inc., Agent.
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N Specaal ’I'ardf Docket-
Request Numbered Sanie as
Order Number Abéfe’. D

iy b
N - + .
AR <
[
.

in conformu:y th the ﬁﬁc]m,gs and or&e‘; imde'by' the Commnssxorf in Aa‘ J lutegn enteréd

' . this day, thé teﬁuest, copy’of which {s attached hereto and by tlus reference made 2 pan hereof
u gunted sub;ect to tbe follow:ns condmons- N

Tlge authonty bérem granted i lumted stngtl to 1ts ’terms, and shall expn‘e ‘unléss the tanﬂ‘
- Provisions authorizéd herem are published and ﬁled in the San Francisdo office of this Com-
mlsswn mthm mnet af er the date heréof The item of taniff or suppledient issied pur- :
‘ €5 | m‘subsfantnally the following form: - .-

| QY. 4 - ' b “the Pubhc Utllmes Com-' o
mnssaon of ‘the State of Cahfo: ia by’ the adop i of he resoluno{. ‘of ‘which: this of der s a
' 3




STD 6067 3/

Western Motor Tariff Bureau, Inc,
: ' W. ). KNORL, Toril i, QUfistt: - -
NOUTHERN CAURORNIA STATE &7 usiin, GENERAL OFFICES

1 ’w“": dnoet : - 2 0. kon 392 0 34D CecrTo $remd

R K § llay M ’89 SOUTK GATE, CAUFORNIA §020)
RAWAN Prone (113} 771 MN0

£.0. Bex 12, 011 MdTe Srend ) FILE NO.A /¢

Horowh, Kowall §4419 ) . —dy '
il ' South Gate, California APPLICATION NO.__A-1818
- S ——a

May 7, 1%9

TO THE ‘

PUBLIC UTILITIES COQMMISSION
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE BIDG., CIVIC CENTER
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORKNIA

SPECIAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUEST
WESTERN MOTOR TARIFF BUREAYU, INC., AGENT, by W. J. Knoell, Tariff Fssuing

Officer, for and on behalf qf all carriers participating in Iocsl, Joint

and Proportional Freight and Express Tariff No. 109, Cal. P.U.G. Ko. 13

here-by applies for authority under Section Nos. 460 - kgl

of the Public Utilities Act for an order granting permission to establish
the followiing rates, rules and regulations to become effective on .
five ( 95) days notice: -
To establish rates, rules, reg\ﬁatiOns and other provisions as set

forth in Exhibit “A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.
The proposed rates are intended to be published in Western Motor Tariff

Bureau, Inc., Agent, Local, Joint and Proportional Freight and Express

Tariff No. 109, Cal. P.U.C, No. 13

and will teske the place of the rates of like traffic fro.m and to said
points, as set forth herein.

This application is based upon the followlng spec¢ial circumstances and
conditlons:

For justification, sée Exhibit "B" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

In view of the sbove speclial - circumstances and conditions, your petitioner
respectfully requests that the authority herein sought be granted.
I héreby certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and

¢orrect, :
or Signature _

W. J.'Knoell, Tariff Issulng Officer




It is proposed to publish in éeotion 1 of tho subJeet tarlff a nbw-item
qs sho‘wn belov: I P _

TaraTg -

Yéhlolés, other thm no'cor vm hﬂ?h ‘Quéimbnga | Groups'1,2,3
‘ Ttailer van' Bodies of Chassis. SN L
separate or éoabined, freight h506 Los Angeles
with or; hithout vheele. :me' 4890 kaiser o
o s 4939 vina: Yista

hOh0 Kaiser ”ii. .
5220 Fullerton ,

:The proposed aneadment is baséd up6n alternativa application proylsiOns
a8 ‘éoritathed’ in the Commission's Hinimu: Rate Tariffs and authority vas i
TtaXen from Pacific SoﬁthQOast Fréight bureau, Tariff Noy: 300- A, Itén Ho.~ ;«:'
- 18740 ‘ard PSFB Ex Parte Nos. 2% and 259 A Applicant hes been ¢ha.rgirig

elass rates ‘in’ the past.

,Authority 18 soug‘ht undep Sectibn !;60 of . the mbuc Utilities COde due

to the:divergende in routing. between that eaployed: by applidant and that'
;employed by: ¢ompetipg rai) carriers, An example of whére authority 18 .-
‘necessary under Séction 460 'would be a shipuént originating at’ JXIndex ¥o..
:4506° Los. Angeles ‘and destined to Eadex No.-1 San Francidco, = In a1}
prébability this shipmgnt _would sove, horth yia Y. .S, Highyay 99, “and .
- west on V. Si:Highvay 50.:passing through an internediate point ‘one
. mile“sduth of San Franqis&o. Rhich i$ not sgr?ed*by conpeting rail’”
earriers. This would require applicant to Eharge é1a58 rates t6 this
-point vhich ‘aré highér than. thd rates bropbsed to be published. Thére-
‘fore,- authority’ isisought to: de_pe.rt f¥on Section 460, of; the “pabliie
Utilities. Codé in ordér that' o sofearied. long-shory; hhul Violations
_existi. This 18 merely.one exanple utilizing only one point of. origln .
ggnd oné po;nt of destination,pro sed;to be, lished Any number of .
'examples‘could hafe*been*oited ng&tliiting 117 points qf crigin’and
;an points _61’ destination propéséd ‘to be’ pubushea. ' ;

Au,thority fs s 'ug :\-inﬁer Section hgfof the Publio Utilities Cods

*publish the propbsed changes on- less than statuto&y nctxce for the:

‘reasong-set’ forth’ dbové pnd 1n order that carriers fay: be COmpetitivé»
bags




Specla__l_ Iand Décket

Request Numbefed Same as i
Ordet Number Above.

& ,_:\\.

X In conformnty w:th the ﬁndmgs and Sider mhade by the Commlsslén ina resolunon cntered .
dus day, the request, copy of which is atcached hereto and by thns rcferencé made 2 part hereof, :
L3 granted : subject to the followmg condmbn' a: .. e

mission w:thin ninety da s afcer the date hefeof. The ltem of tanﬁ or supplement 1ssued pur--
Tsuant to»tlns Ordei‘ S all bear refe‘ence to this 6rde1‘ in subs antially the followmg form~ :

7 his brder fssud % HAY 20, 1969 s ', by & Bublic Utilities Con

“nission of ¢ the State of Cahfo nia by t}re adopt:on of t]we ttSOlﬁtzon of w]ucﬁ thns order isat o

';;‘,-'sf e

Pubhc Unlmes Comm si6n c}f the § té o,




STD 6068

Western Motor Tariff Bureau, Inc.
W. 1 KRN0 Torfl lssiing Offcer

NOITHERN CALIFORNIA GENETRAL OFFICES:
1430 Fra~khin Soeet - - .
Ocktond, Cotfoma F48+2 P.O. Box IF2 v 5042 Cecelo Szt

Phone. {415] 193-593% SOUTH GATE, CALIFORNEA $0280
HARAN Fhone (213) 273-8180

. 0. Boa 17, S1TALAT s Strend

Honalwhy, Howad $5810
Fhone {806) 852547

PLEASE 2EPLY TO- South gste, California

May 13, 1969

Public Utilities Commission W
State Bldg., Clvic Center

San Franc¢isco, Calif.

FIRST AMENDMENT TO STD APPLICATION NO. A-k819
Your attention is invited t6 Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a
part of Application No. A-UB19. It is respectfully requested that
Application No. A-UB19 be amended, said amendment to consist of
removal of Exhibit "A"™ from the original application and Exhibit "A"
attached hereto made & part hereof is to be inserted in lieu of the,
original exhibit and Exhibit "B" which cited Item No. 14429 of

Pacific Southcoast Freight Bureauw, Tacviff No. 300-A corrected to
read Item Nos. 14195 and 14196,

Yours very truly,

WESTERN MOTOR TARIFF BUREAU, INC.

i

W. J. Knoell
Tariff Issuing Officer

WIK1RR1eb
Attachment




.al‘

-

ariff

i 4

L

..q.». .

-

IR
@O

.1930;
03

)

2’8t

Fe)

& Gov-
iries

)

»

1t

ot

%)

LV



SID 6068 .

\Vestern Motor Tariff. Bureau, Inc.

143 Prosktia §namt

W. 1 KNORIL T Lty D10 S : '
I NOUHELN CALEOLNIA _ STATE Ui LALIS GENERAL OFFICES,

Collpnd, Callemla 1491Y

HAURAN

-
PO Bax 17, f1V MdT e Sraa? FILL NO- Nb“k‘-’

Paas (1IN 773018

PO, Bax 392 ¢ 504 Cecelo St
Proca. (18] 4936938 H)J 9 “ el ) SOUIH GAYE, CALIFORNIA $0110

Hosohhy, Howait §3410 .
Frors. (83¢) 832547 South Gate, California T _-,; APPLICATION No. A-L819

Fay 7, 1 %9

TO THE

PUBLIC UTILITIES CQMISSION
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE BLDG., CIVIC CENTER
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

SPECIAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUEST
WESTERN MOTOR TARIFF BUREAU, INC., AGENT, by N. J. Knoell, Tariff Issuing

Officer, for and on behalf of all carriers participating in Local, Joint

and Proportional Fréeight and Express Fariff No. 109, Csl. P.U.C. No. 13

heréby applies for authority under Section Nos. X600 - ho1

of the Public Utilities Act for an order granting permission to establish
the following rates, rules and regulations to become effective on .
five (5 ) days notice: |
To establish rates, rules, reguiations and other provisions as set

forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.
The proposed rates are intended to be published in_yestern Motor Tariff

Bureau, Inc., Agent, Local, Joint and Proportional Freight and Express

fariff No. 109, Cal, P.U.C. No. 13

and will tske the place of the rates of like traffic from and to said

points, ss set forth herein.

This application is based upon the following special circumstances and

conditions:
For justification, sée Exhibit "B" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

In view of the above specisl ¢ircumstances and conditions, your petitioner
respectfully requests that the authority heréin sught be granted.

I hereby certify under pensliy of perjury th&t t.he foregoing 1s true and

correct.,
Signature

D7
W. J. Kfdell, Tariff Issuing Officer




"
I AT

et
.

Rath

LAl en¥

.1.. -
w, N
T

ERd e T S
o "
A RTE

gt

6pos
bel

Pr
rnin

*o
.-
Yyt

€

e cat,
LA




2 i EKHIBIT a“-lii?f .
Jusurmano't

¥ .

3 _'rhg prbppsed aaen&ment je based upon alternati\re applicat;on pro iaions
ST | cqn}aineé in the 06mmission 8 Minimum Raté Farifls and’ authorriy was - .v‘L
:‘;;“}takqn froa Faoifie Southcoast ¥reight Bureau, .Tariff ¥No. 300-3, Item No.

oo - )hN29 and'PSFB Ex:Parte Nos. 256 and aﬁgm Aﬁpncant has beén.charging

- olaSs rates in the past. o

L _Aut'hor:lty 157 squght ‘tnder’ Seétioh h60 ot the Hblte Utuitiés-dode dus -
. %o the divergénce in- routing betvedn that- employed by’ applichht and thai:
..';eupIOyed By\ébdpetir rail carrlers.» ‘An eXample of where authority is
- necessary under Section 460 would be a shd;uent originating at Indéx No.
.. 4506 Tos Angeles and’destined o' Index No. 104Y% Calistogai-iIn’all.
s f,probability this ‘shipment would.mova north via'u. s Highvay . and_ -
" northwést via Califdrnla Stat® Highwdys 12 snd: 129, passing  th roligh the
»:»internediate potnt’ of Rio Vista, whidh 18 ngt served by’ coapéting rail
" carriers.’ i This would’ Fequire applicant té Cha¥gde class rated to'this :f, R
':—point uhieh are higher, than tha: ‘xates propysed to vé: published. There- -f T
i foke, ‘authority .is sbuiht o depart fron Section’ HGO ‘of: the" Publie: : S
. Utilities Codé fn ordé that;no soscelled long:short, ‘haul” vioiations~5 L
o éxist.: This is mérél; ére” oxenple utilizing ‘only one point of ¢rigin‘\?.z.‘
. and-oné point of destination’ proposed to vé published, . "Any. humber of |
s . examples could have been-cited, utilizing all points of oFlgin and all
::;Hpoints 6f destination propoced to be. published.;»_a R

. Authority 1s sought under section la91 of the. m‘oue UtllitieSICode t6

;-'publish the proposed’ changes on less than statutory notice’ £for thé
:%- . redsons set forth sbéve and in-order. that ¢arriers may be éoupetltve
.ﬂ.j'{uith permitted carriers uho nay charge the propbsed ratesf_t vill.
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Before the PublnC‘Utilities COmnusswn of‘:the Stat f California-

A -.-ln (‘On rt§n1 ;;nt the ﬁndfﬁg and (-J.tdcfl made by LA rﬁnnss AIN2 réol t i t |
‘ --_"‘* tl'us ‘day, ] tge téque.ft, !:%py 0, wlnch isattached hercfo arid b)" this r;fg'ef:cé\in‘hde : ;:Irltierfe??
¥ u; granted sub et s the fo Ibmng ‘conditionsé

The aul in‘granted i lisatted stri ctly €6 it§ terms; aqd shall Ex;“inré unléss, the_ta\nff‘_r -
_proyisions authonzed étem aré pubhshéd 4nd’ ﬁled. ‘the _Sa\r;sf:‘ra iciscéo office of this. Coms:

mls_s:on w:thm ninéty. S. ‘after the date. heteofr»Thc itém'of taniff ot supplep’xeht issued pur-
. suant to tl-us ordet' s zll ér refetence to this order in 3ubstantta’ll A é fll mg fOrm, :
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FACIFIC SOUTHCOAST 'rxinc.m‘is'umur ~ S 51 p 6069

.\‘P?ué_xnés NO,_ 6352 SAN FRANCISCO, cAL  May 9, 1969
Files

. -
To the Pub]ic Uilities C-:mmisuon of tre State of California, San Frarcixcd, California, Wt/( /

Facific Southcoast Freight Bureau, Agent, inthe name and on behalf of all carriers parties to
Facific Scutheoast Freizht Bureau Tariff No 48-Y acting urndet authority of power of
attoroey of formal concurrende in Tariff 48-Y, on file with tha Commission from each of
s3id ¢amiess, hereby applies, under Section 454 ol the Public Wnilities Act, for an order
granting parmission 1o put into effect Thirty (30) days after filing with the
Commission the foldowi ing rates (or rules or regulations): :

ITEM 3105:

ACTION: To extend expiration date of Iten for one year or from June
30, 1969 to June 30, 1970, .

The proposed rates are intendad to be published in Tariff 48y and will supersedz and take
tha place of rates on like traffic from and to the points above named which are set forth in Tariff  A8-V
oa fil2 with the Commission and which rates are as followvs, to wite

Rate is presently in Item 3105, Supplement 86 to PSFB Tariff 48-V,.

This application is based vpon the following special circumstances 2nd conditions:

“Bffective July 7, 1968, we published a rate on Wood Chips from
Guadalupe, Cal, to Ukiah, Cal. of 1313; per unit of 200 cubic feet each to
expire with June 30, 1969, Publication was made under Cal. PUC Order STD-5654.
When rate was originally approved, shipper indicated that movement might be
conpleted within one year due to linit.ed supply of chips in Guadalupe area.

He now advises that the potential for wood chips has not been fully
realized and desires that date be extended for another year to allow for future’
development s,

2
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I hereby cerufy undar penalty of perjury
that the foregoing is true and comect,

PAC[FICS./U“HOAST FREIG! :




of the.

Kl et

* T eonformity with the findings Snd order raadé by the Comvmision tn 4 tesolition énteced
"4 this ddy, the Tequest, éopy:6f which is attached het¢to snd by this referénéé tnade’s pirt hereof, |
s grantéd, Subject 1o, the following conditiont: e o R s e e N

et 15 Liputed _t_lf.l!.:t:!;’:to.ié-s _,eibs.- ﬂﬁdShﬂlléXP:féunleﬁ _t;!féf,ta_rlﬁif
in aré published and filed in the San Franciscs office of this Com- - - -

afted the date heréofc The item of vanff of s‘up‘pilén ¢issued pur- o

¢ referénce to this order in substantizlly the following form

Is

27 55 by the Publio Utilitles Com- -~
f the  gésotution of which this order.is 2. -

Y




' PACIFIC SOUTHCOAST FREIGRT BUREAU - SIbgo70

3

APPLICATION No, 6355 _ SAN FRANCISCO, CAL,  May 12, 1969
‘ Filea '

To the Pudlic Utilitles Commission of the State of California, San Francisco, Californls, -%ﬂ
/.

Pacific Southcoust Freight Bureaw, Agent, inthz name and on behalf of all carriers pantics to
Facific Southeoast Freight Bureau Tariff No, 274 acling under authority of power of
teroey of formal concurrence in Tarniff - 274 , cafile with the Commissicn from each of
said caniers, hereby applies, under Szction 454 of tha Public Utilities Act, for an order -
grarting permission to put into effect _Thirty (30) days after filing with the
Commissica the following rates (or rnules or regulations):

ITEM: 367, 2nd Revised Page L1AAA,

FROM: 4432 Port Hueneme; Cal. and other headiine'points
named in the Iten,

TO: 29712 Hadera, Cal,

ACTION: Under COIUmn 13 change circle (30) reference mark
to a circle (50) reference mark in connection with
rate of 45 cents,

RESULTS: Increase in minimum weight,

The proposed rates are intended to be published ia Tariff 274 and will supersede and take
the place of rates on like traffic from and to the points above named which are set focth in Tariff 274
on file with the Commission and which rates are as follciwvs, to wits

Present rate is 45 cents per 100 1lbs., min wt 30,0(01bs,
froa Port Hueneme, Cal, and points grouped therewith to Madera,nimed in
Item

This apphjca;.z:o: is based upon the following special circumstances and conditions:

For justification, see Exhibit A" herscof.

Nhg Jyl Jertlfy under penalty of perjusy
59 "IB hf lt g foregoing is true and correct,

IH(,HSOUTHCO‘\STF IGH BUREAU, Agent
Vi . - % h A
e ’& M

-~

\%. O, GENTIE TanffPLbthmg Offlcer ’




RXHIBIT MA"

This application seeks authority to amend Item 367 applying from
Port Huenemo, Cal, and other points grouped therewith to Madera, Cal,
| by changing the minimunm weight in connection with rate of 451 cents
under Colum 13 from (30) min wt 30,000 1bs, to circle {50) min wt
50,000 1bs, thefeby restoring rate at former minimua wolght,

Rate in question was formerly published in Item 366, 14th Revised
Page 41A being 45 cents, subjJect to X-223 {seo copy of page attached
designated Bxhibit "B%), However, in further amending this page which
had to be made into two pages account of different increase to be
applied under rates taking Columns 1 and 6 (making the page too long),
the Madera rates were transferred to Ttem 367 Original Page L1AA (sce
copy of page attached designated Exhibit "Gn) énd, in so doing, the
peinter iﬁadvertenbly changed the circle (50) to a circle (30) thereby
causing an unanthorized reduction in minimum weight.

One of the interested carriers have just discovered this error and
have requested that this change be corrected as socn as possible} there-
fore, this application secks authority under Section 454 of the Public

Utilities Code to make this correction on statutory notice.

~====""ON 314
9, WY 2 6 £1 MY

SHIVY T ALvIS
s T a0d




EXHIBIT B

=
f

e e e o e e et . e e e e e o e et . . M g

NOT subjeet toIncreases referred toin Items X118, X154 or X-50%.

____Subject, except as poted, to increases referred toin ltems X-213and X-523.
PACIFIO SOUTIICO%%Y

RIFZ 314

FREIGHT BUREAVU, Apent

SECTION 1—Rates In cents per 100 1bs. on PAPER arid PAPER ARTICLES, cirloads, 33 deseribed in Ttevis §0 to 143,

The numbter prefized to a ststion name {3 its Tndex Nuraber,
Rates in this seetion apply only to ths eatent routing is pro

vided in Section 2, extept a3 shown.

(For deseription of Articles taking C»ol}lang \?les shown below, sea ltems &) to 14))

4432 Port Huenems. . Cal,
4506 Los Angeles
£365 Wingloot
4584 Wﬂmtngon SAnn-
heim Blvd.

XX

H
4692 Long Bes¢th. .. ..... °®
4740 Passdens .
4550 Pomons............ *

432 Pomons

Cal
4973 San Barnardino. ... :

1580 Colton
4993 Riverslde ... .....
5166 Los Niatos

6170 Whithfer. ... ... o . Csl.
§174 Santa Fe Springe... *
$280 Fullerton .
§224 Ansheim

8§26 South Anaheima ... *

—————— -

1CC 11e ’

COLUMN

T0
(Polnts in Cal)

. {Pro. 6357)
2631 Manteca
2074 Feealon

{

AL,

%e2®| S

|

2052 Qalida. L iiiaal..
| 2270 Modasto

2172 Cercs

279 Turdock o Loiinanann
302 Hughson

2306 Donair

2314 Wintea

2824 Waterford

225 Montpllier

2545 Livingston

882 Atwaler

25565 Merced

2306 Planada. oo oooa....
2020 Le Grand

2342 Chowchilla /.
2072 Madzra

: 002 Patterson
;30 Newsman

} W12 Gustice

222 Lca Bancs

G2 DosPalaa. ... PN

fy

abdot gttt v ie

T

|

A
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Y
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b adha 388%38 L22BD (o
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55
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yrdetdnt ol dvad ot ot edtod ot
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337 Fircbaugh 1 RIRBAS
M4 Merdota ...l $50Y IS
S8 Biola .ciiiiiaaies Zoxbda3
3X0 Museatel.......... cee
282 Fresno

Kl o | S ‘e-

A L e R e T

CoRYEoBeBYBELLLLSBLLSE

3123 Concjo.
N5 Helm....
3162 Riverdale
370 Armons 4
3172 lemoore
3155 Nanford 4
I Corcoran
INQ Angiolaoiial 3
322 Keroeld 38
323) Wasco 36
X6 Skafter. ..o iae.a. ..
3250 Lowe Star. ... 44
t—Applies valy oa Pulpboard or Fibreboard, roiton, not corcugated or indented.
d—Dces rol apply from "ot Hucneme, Cal. ONot suticei to increases reforred toin lternn X-212,
e—Apylics anly oa Paper Gups and Fibreboard or Paper Plant or Tree Covers or Protestors {ssv Nete 3, Ttem fud, ac
Jesenibed in Hem 80, steaight or wnixed carloads, ol subjert tainceesses referred to in [temis N-212 or X-223.
g—Not suliect to Rule 24 of WG not Rule 215 of ¥3. € Miar. wt. 85,000 Lhs.
c }'1~—Dc:~cs ot apyly from 4432 Port Hueneroe, 4654 Wilmirgton {(Avateim BIvd.), 4685 Log Angeles Harbor ¢r 4632 Loag Beael,

83

1
43
1
i

sl N . .
(TApplics to points named oaly. Tssued under suthority of the Cal. PURING. Z1(a)-473 of August 4, 1912, and 460- 1253 of
April 2, 1937, fApplies only on Coluinn 13 rates, exivpi &8 roted.

‘ For Explanatioa of other Reference Marks, sce Ttems 10 and 15,
ISSUED APRIL 17, 1963

Issusd by W. O. GENTLE, Tarifl Publishing Oficer,
717 Market Street, San _}'_ra_nfjsc-:o 3, c_sl.

_C—800—Authy. HJ-162
“Correction 1833

EFFECTIVE MAY 27, 1557 -




SECGTION 1- Ralesin cents per 100 1bs., cn PAPER and PAPER ARTICLES, carloads, as described in [tems 60 to 14,

The number prefired to a station name is its Indern.
Rates in this section apply only tothe extent routmg is pronded in Secl!on 2, except as shown.

(For description of Articles taking Column rates shown below, se2 Items 5) to 11Y)

FROM
. um Port Huenane. ...cal 4456 Los Angeoles 454 Ponona . 5170 Whittier .
4505 Los Angeles L al. 4973 San Bernardino. ... 5174 Santa Fe Springs .
4555 Wingfool 4732 Long Beath 153) Colton $220 Fullerton
4531 Wilmington (Ana- 4740 Fazadena . 3532 Rirerside 5224 Anszheim
heim Bhd ) . . 4850 Pomona 5166 Los Nietos. .......
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e Apdies by L PPaper At lea, vir: Bashats, aa desssibod in Tew 75
SUOs nut spply c-:.'l.pcr}m .!ce vinst Hastode, 22 d zefibedin [tein 75
b Appties rel\ o Pelvbvard or Fibreboeard, roiba, not cornizated o fodented.
d—1ors net apply from Port Hueneme, Cal. ]
g—Not bt to Rule 28 of WCnor el 215 of F2.
o ]h —Dwocs not appdy from 1132 Port Hucneme, 3651 Wilneinglon (dnakcin v, 4685 Los Angeles Hartbor or 1092 Loug Boach,
A
EMin wit 55,000 ths,
[RITCIANES f\- on Colunin 13 rates, exevp! as eotol
Aler rates in ellest ;-rmr to etTeetive Jate hezcof. soe Tith Bevised poge 1A
For Fapdantion of otber Beforence Marks, sce Homs 10 and 150

TTTTTToON 34
69. KY € 6§ €[ 1y

. ISSUED JULY 13, 1951 B TN 3 " EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 14

S NEN: RS T 1Y .
I<sucd by i’t’ $ GENTLE, Tarii Pudblishing Okﬁcea.

C- K’ﬂ \ulh) 13725 - T nl- \I'-.rket Streel San Francisco, Gal. 9403
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Befo'f- i;:he Publ

Spec:al.Tarqff DOCket
% Request. Nuh\bered Same as’
-'Order Number Abowe.‘

: "1 “is confOrmnty.wnh the ﬁﬁdmgs and ordee mide by' the Co:nmlsswn mza resoluilén-entettd
thns day, the request, ¢opy of which is attached hereto and by th:s referenéé made a part hereof
s granted sub;ect to the fo]lowmg COndntIOns‘ B -

: The authonty herem'grantéd s limited stricily to 1ts terins, and shall expire unless thé tanff <
* provisions authorized her¢in aré published and ﬁled in"the San Francisco office éf this Com-

- miission, Within ainéty da after the date hergof.. he jteny of tariff 6t supplénient issued pur-
"suant o dus ordet shall bede. feférence (o't ius order i substanhally the_ f¢llowmg form :

'Thls otd“ lssued‘ A S ’by the Publi¢ UtllltlesVCom- R
: n'ns.s:on of the Staté of Callfomla by the adopnon : _he wsolun()n of whlch th|s ‘ordér i is a 7'




SID 6071

Western Motor Tariff Bureau, Inc.

W, §. XROELL, Torit] hayie g Olficer

| NOUTHERN CALIDANIA B _ GENERAL OFFICES,

1429 Frorltin 8 et : PO, ket 302 0 3347 Cecela Stam
\ 1 8om: . Q.
Pty SOUTH GATE, CALLIORNIA $0200

HUWAN

Nore (AN 27231100

P O, B2 17, §11 N3Te $rreat ) o .
}kxhkhtuﬂﬁﬂw South Gate, California

Fors. (80€) $525%7 May 12, 1969 APPLICATION NO. A-h§22

10 THE |
FUBLIC UTILITIES CQUMISSION
STATE OF CALIFORNIA A
STATE BLDG., CIVIC.CENTER
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
SPECIAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUEST

WESTERN MOTOR TARIFF BURFAU, INC., AGENT, by W. J. Knoell, Tari

officer, for and on behalf of Di Salvo Trucking Co. and

Certified Freight Lines.'Inc.

hereby applies for authority under Section Nos. LS4 - hay

of the Public Utilities Act for an order granting permission to establish
the followlng rgtes; rules snd regulations to become effective on .
five ( 5) days notice:
To establish ratées, rules, reguiations and other provisions as set

forth in Exhibit “A™ attached hereto and made a part hereof.
The proposed rates are intended to be published in Western Motor Tariff

Bureau, Inc., Agent, Local, Joint and Proportional Freight and Express

Teriff No. 109, Cal. P.U,0, No. 13

and will take the place of the rates of 1ike traffic from and to said
points, as set forth herein.

This application is based upon the following special circumstances and
conditions:

For justification, see Exhibit "B" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

In view of the above speciél circumstances and conditions, your pétitioner
respectfully requests thal the authérity herein ought be granted.

I hereby certify under penslty of perjury that the foregoing is true and -

correct. Signature ' f ./%632115?’12-'
) ’ . H. J. Knoell, Tariff Issulng Officer




: 'it i§ proposcc\ to‘amem; Iiea )\o. h712 eontained in See ton 6 or he R
- $ubde¢t tariff as shovn in Bxhibi% A X attached hereto‘and nade : : gn':ﬁ.
p&l‘t hereof._—_ T N : BRI

_Authority is sought under Seétion hﬁh of the Publio Utilities COde to
. {creaté inoreaées by amending the above. numbereq,igem for the follouing_
" feavonsy - By virtue/of Calii ,P.U 0. Deqision Ng.x7536$ dated February

o ffej. 1969, pi-Edlvo Truoking Co.‘was granteg ahthofity 10 cancél rates:

};in bk’ grains ‘and related’ artiéles ‘froh Tariff No. 1M1, Subject dulk’
i rates on: grdin and. telpted hrtiolgs véré candelled squect to. t\irty
-fi(30) 3ays' hotice oﬂ 10thi Revisedqrage 223$l.§ith an effective date 6ff
April, 23, 1969, -Dué’ tb eu;l inadveéryent cb:lpiling ériory bulk rétes:
¥ers re-inserted in the’ 10,000 and 20,000 1%, columns for the' account
of "B Salve' Trué};ng=Co. on-J2¢y. Revisea Pege 223-A;. scheduled 2N
bé00me effeotive’ o Juhe 2 4196 Jf . The; prqyisions sbgvn }n Tten h712
CfOY tha aceount of . chtified’Freight Lined, . Ino., wili’ be. transferred

» to Iten‘Nos. 4718, L719 and W20 of tha dubject tariff, *The' restriction: _;3.:_,
L contained in the (B) reférence’ andfNoté 3’ will be.cancélled,: “allowing the: ' '
- ~prévailing distance commodity rates in the above cited items to apply.;,A

’f7Authority is Snght under Sectian h91 of the delic Utilities Code to

. pudblish the proposed changes on’ less than statutory notice in order to‘ ;
Tedrréet the ¢ompilin3 ‘error and to allow: thelprovisions. ¢ontained ina:
: Cal,’P.U.O. Decision Ho. 75555 to continue uithOut interruptiOn.;;




Se o EXHIBET *As1"

REVISED PAGE 223-A Western Motor Tariff Bureau, Ioc, (AL, PoUC, BT, i
CANCELS Pt , I

REVISED PAGE 223-A

LOCAL, JOINT AND PROPORTIONAL FREUIGHT AND EXPRESS TARIFF MO, tU?

: _ , o COLMODITY RAIES ,
SECTION 6 (EXCEPT AS MAY B OTHERWISE PROVIOED RATES ARE IN CEMTIS PER 100 POUNDS)

GRAIN, RICE, CRAIN PRODLCTS, ANIHAL OR POULTRY FEE0Q, SEE0S AND RELATED ARTICLES AS (€S-
CRIBED IN LIST KOS, 1 THROUGH 5 IN ITEM KO, 4310, N PACKAGES,

J {SEE 1TEM NO. 4734 FOR APPLICATION OF RATES IN THIS 1TEH.)

MILES RATE (SEE NOTES L 2 AnD 3

_{SEE_1TEM NO, 240) » MINTMUM VEIGHT IN POUNDS )

IT N . W

OvER e 10,000 20,09 42,000

3 .14 TYZE : 8 3/4

5 15 13 Q1/4

10 16 14 / 10 1/2

15 I ¥ 15 12172

/2 16 131/2

21 1/2 . 17 14

1/2 18 15

.Y9 1/ 1%

20 t/2 17

1/2 21 19

23 2

25 21

26 23

24

29 25
0 26
33 27
34 28
3s 29
K] 32
39 33
41
42 : 35
43 . 37
45 3%
a7 43 40
51 47 42 41
53 49 45 43
57 s2 47 45
_69 55 49 ag
63 58 52 a3
65 60 S5 50

350 67 63 57 52

375 n 65 59 55 .

315 400 73 67 sl Y

400 425 6 69 63 53

425 450 81 . 72 65 61

450 475 85 76 67 63

475 500, 87 .78 69 65

500 525 89 1/2 80 1/2 N2 57 1/2

525 530 92 83 71 70
550 575 BRT: 94 1 /2 85 1/2 76 1/2 72 1/2
575 600 7] 68 79 5
600 625 G99 1/2 90 1/2 81 1/2 77 172
625 - 650 102 93 84 80
650 675 104 1/2 95 1/2 85 172 82 1/2
675 700 . 107 98 89 65
200 - ® L0) L0 @ . @
ADD TO RATE FOR 700 MILES 2 1/2 CENTS PER 100 PORIDS FOR EACH 25 MILES OR FRACTION THERECF,
> SURJECT TO ITEH KO, 4731, Q APPLIES OILY YIA DST.

NOTE 1t EXCEPT WHERE THE PROYVISIONS OF ITEM NO, 290 OF WESTERN MOTOR TARIFF BUREAU, INC., AGENT,
LOCAL AND JOINT TARIFF NO, 11, CAL, P,U,C, NO. 5 [SERIES OF INTERSTATE FREIGHT CARRIERS?
CONFERENCE, ENC,, AGENT) ARE APPLIED, RATES FOR DISTANCES UP TO AKD INCLUDING 9O MILES
WILL NOT APPLY AND RATES PROVIDED HEREIN FOR DISTANCES OF OVER Q0 GUT NOT OVER 100
MILES, OR CLASS RATES WILL APPLY, -

m NOTE 2: EXCEPT AS_TO RICE, EXCEPFION 1| OF ITEM NO, 240 Will NOT APPLY IN CORNECTION WITH RATES
. IN THIS I1TEN, ’ NOIE 3: RATES DO NOT APPLY ON FIELOD-PICKUP SHIPVENIS,

]

F EFFECTIVE: R
(EXCEPT AS SHOWN BY §)

‘ _ ISSUED B8Y W. ). KNOELL, (5SUING OFFICER
l| S ]JL _ L 2234 - " P.0. BOX 332, $OUTH GATE, CALIFORNIA 33280

™ - A — - -
FOR EAPLANATION OF ABBREYIATIONS, REFERENCES AND SYMBOLS USED BUT NOT EXPLAINED HEREON SEE  JTEM NO, |,




